

Mic.Exe 167/2024

Order Dated :28/04/2025

Today is fixed for payment i/d n/o.

Petitioner is present by filing hazirah.

OP filed a petition and praying for payment of Rs.1000/- to the Petitioner and copy served to the Petitioner with strong objection raised.

The said petition stands hereby rejected.

Today, Petitioner is refused to take of Rs.1000/- from the OP.

On last occasion, as it was directed by the Ld.Court to pay of Rs.3000/- by the OP positively.

Day adjourned.

Fix 19/07/2025 for E/R of D/W against OP.

Petitioner is directed to file fresh requisite of E/R of D/W.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah